

**ADDENDUM 2
November 25, 2025**

The contract documents for Specification No. 26-11760-C for the Fire Station 6 Remodel Project are amended as follows:

- 1-1. The front end specifications are revised to include Appendix 1.**
- 1-2. The Contract Drawings are revised. Refer to the table below.**

Drawing No.	Date	Description
A001	11/24/25	Added note to 'ALTERNATES' regarding lead safe practices. Analytical results are available in Appendix 1.
E001	11/24/25	Added note 'CONTRACTOR METHODS OF OPERATION'.

1-1. The technical specifications are revised. Refer to the table below.

Spec No.	Description
08 7100	Added spec 08 7100 'Door Hardware'

Questions and Responses:

2-1. Does the City have any abatement or disposal requirements for lead based or lead containing paint?

City Response: Lead paint will need to be contained and appropriately disposed of for all bid alternates. Refer to sheet A001 and Appendix 1. Workplan forthcoming.

2-2. Will the building be unoccupied for the construction duration? If not, provide work hours, any rule regulation for working with occupants, and phasing requirement.

City Response: The building will be occupied during construction. Ongoing communication with the fire department will be required. A schedule will need to be provided by the contractor such that room occupants can prepare for work to be occurring. Phoenix system, data cabinet, Contech fire station integration, chief's bedroom, captain's bedroom and Wi-Fi will need to be connected and operational at all times. All openings shall be covered at the end of each work day. The kitchen shall remain operational at the end of each work day. Work hours are indicated in the project manual. Refer to E001 'CONTRACTOR METHODS OF OPERATION'.

2-3. On Sheet A201, based on legend there are provision for new partition including fire rated partition. Kindly confirm if there will be new partition.

City Response: There are no new partitions.

2-4. On Sheet A201D, based on legend there are partitions to be removed but none of it exist on the drawing. Kindly confirm if there will be a removal of partition.

City Response: There is no removal of partitions expected

2-5. Will there be staging inside property for trailer/material, and work area?

City Response: There will be space to stage approximately two trucks and one storage shed. The staging area is located behind Fire Station 6 and will be accessible from Ninth Street.

2-6. Please provide foundation details.

City Response: Details are provided on S201 and A803. Refer to the Bid Addendum 1.

2-7. On sheet A201, on Keynotes 11.03 and 11.04 regarding power operated gate call station, please confirm if this is a supply and install scope or just a relocation

City Response: Supply and install scope is expected.

2-8. Will there be an operator on the accessible restroom (Space 111, Door 116)? No door schedule has been provided for that door in the drawings.

City Response: No operator will be provided for door 116.

2-9. Are there concrete specs for this project?

Refer to Sheet S001 for concrete notes and specifications

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK